Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/29/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Haskell Jewels, Ltd.		06/12/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haskell Jewels, LLC	
Street Address:	390 Fifth Avenue, 2nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2958257	EMYLEE
Registration Number:	2903175	GABRIELLE K.
Registration Number:	2879282	M. HASKELL
Registration Number:	2815103	EARRING
Registration Number:	1911281	MIRIAM HASKELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue, 21st Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0433

900079231

CH \$140 0

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40506/1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip H. Gottfried, Esq.	
Signature:	/Philip H. Gottfried/	
Date:	06/13/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Confirmatory TM Assignment 5 registrations#page1.tif source=Confirmatory TM Assignment 5 registrations#page2.tif source=Confirmatory TM Assignment 5 registrations#page3.tif		

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on and before September 29, 2006 (hereinafter referred to as

the "Effective Date"), Haskell Jewels, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of New York, with offices at 390 Fifth Avenue, 2nd Floor, New York,

New York 10018 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") was the owner of the

trademarks and federal trademark registrations on the Exhibit annexed hereto and made

a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, on the Effective Date, the said Assignor did assign the

foregoing to Haskell Jewels, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware with offices at 390 Fifth Avenue, 2nd Floor, New

York, New York 10018 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, it is now desirable to confirm and memorialize the assignment

in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that on the Effective

Date, it did assign, transfer, and deliver all of its right, title and interest in and to the

trademarks and the federal trademark registrations on the attached Exhibit, together

with that part of the goodwill of the business of Assignor to which the marks and

registrations pertain, connected with the use and symbolized thereby, to Assignee.

370166.1

Said Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request, to make this Assignment fully effective, including without limitation, prompt execution of all other documents necessary to effect the intent of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Confirmatory

Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on the _______ day of ________,

2007 by the undersigned, a duly authorized officer of the Assignor as of the Effective

Date recited above.

HASKELL JEWELS, LTD.

By:

Gabrielle Fialkoff, who was Executive Vice President of Assignor on and before

the Effective Date

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On this day of, 2007 before me personally came Gabriel	le
Fialkoff, to me known and known to me to be the individual described herein and she	<u>.</u>
executed the foregoing instrument and she acknowledged to me that she had execute	d
the same and that the contents thereof were true to the best of her knowledge,	
information and belief.	

370166.1

EXHIBIT

MARK	REG. NO	FILED	REGISTERED
EMYLEE	2,958,257	07/21/2003	05/31/2005
GABRIELLE K.	2,903,175	03/19/2003	11/16/2004
M. HASKELL	2,879,282	03/19/2003	08/31/2004
EARRING	2,815,103	03/19/2003	02/17/2004
MIRIAM HASKELL	1,911,281	08/23/1994	08/15/1995

370171.1

RECORDED: 06/13/2007